## L2000529524

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
	_	_
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		j

Office Use Only



000398080500

12/15/22--01027--016 ++160.00

2022 DEC 15 PH 5: 48

D. O'KEEFE DEC 19 2022 Miami, December 7, 2022

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations New filing Section Division of CorporationPO BOX 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Sirs:

Please find enclosed a new application for the corporation named Enrique Davila LLC, articles of incorporation and a check for \$160.00 for a Filing fee, Certificate of Status and Certified Copy.

Thank you

Enrique Davila 1959 Secoffee Street Miami, Fl 33133 3059726111

## **COVER LETTER**

	New Filing Section Division of Corporations				
SUBJEC*	Enrique Davila LLC				
Jobane		lame of Li	mited Liabi	lity Company	
The enclo	sed Articles of Organization a	nd fee(s) a	re submittec	I for filing.	
Please retu	urn all correspondence concer	ning this m	atter to the	following:	
	Enrique Davila				
			Name of	Person	
			Firm/Co	mpany	
	1959 Secoffee Street				
			Addr	ess	
	Miami, Florida 33133				
			ity/State and		
-	edavilamd@gmail.com; carm				
	E-mail address: (	to be used	for future a	nnual report notificat	ion)
For further in	nformation concerning this ma	tter, please	e call:		
	Enrique Davila	30 at (		9726111	
	Name of Person	At	rea Code	Daytime Telephor	ne Number
Enclosed is	a check for the following amo	ount:			c۶
□ <b>\$</b> 125.00	Filing Fee \$130.00 Fil Certificate of	ng Fee & Status	Certifie	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy l copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address  New Filing Section			treet Address lew Filing Section Di	vision

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section Division
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:		
Enrique Davila LLC	n the words "Limited I	intilla C	NI LON NI LON
	ir the words. Chimted i	naumity Company,	Label of Tabel)
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street add	lress of the principal of	ffice of the Limited	Liability Company is:
<u>Principal</u>	Office Address:		Mailing Address:
1050 Specifican Street A	Miami FL 33133	1959	9 Secoffee Street, Miami FL 33133
ARTICLE III - Registered Agen	t, Registered Office, a	& Registered Age	nt's Signature:
ARTICLE III - Registered Agen The Limited Liability Company c mother business entity with an ac-	t, Registered Office, a annot serve as its own tive Florida registration	& Registered Age Registered Agent.	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agen The Limited Liability Company c	t, Registered Office, a annot serve as its own tive Florida registration	& Registered Age Registered Agent.	nt's Signature:
ARTICLE III - Registered Agen The Limited Liability Company c mother business entity with an ac-	t, Registered Office, a annot serve as its own tive Florida registration	& Registered Age Registered Agent. n.) agent are:	nt's Signature:
ARTICLE III - Registered Agen The Limited Liability Company c mother business entity with an ac-	t, Registered Office, a annot serve as its own tive Florida registration dress of the registered	& Registered Age Registered Agent.	nt's Signature:
ARTICLE III - Registered Agen The Limited Liability Company c mother business entity with an ac-	t, Registered Office, a annot serve as its own tive Florida registration dress of the registered Carmenza Snider	& Registered Age Registered Agent.  agent are:  Name	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
ARTICLE III - Registered Agen The Limited Liability Company c mother business entity with an ac-	t, Registered Office, a annot serve as its own tive Florida registration dress of the registered Carmenza Snider	& Registered Age Registered Agent.  agent are:  Name	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or
ARTICLE III - Registered Agen The Limited Liability Company c mother business entity with an ac-	t, Registered Office, a annot serve as its own tive Florida registration dress of the registered Carmenza Snider	& Registered Age Registered Agent.  agent are:  Name	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED

(CONTINUED)

2022 DEC 15 PM 5: 49

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:		
MGR	Carmenza Snider 3051 NE 47 Ct, Apt 210 Fort Lauderrdale, Florida 33308	<u>.</u> _	
AMBR	Mark R Snider 3051 NE 47 Ct. Apt 210 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308		
<del></del>			
EV: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must b filing.) the date inserted in this block does not be determined.	date of filing:  e specific and cannot be more than five business days poor meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this	prior to o	
ctive date is listed, the date must b f filing.)	e specific and cannot be more than five business days port meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this	prior to o	
E.V: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must b filing.) the date inserted in this block does neent's effective date on the Departm E.VI: Other provisions, if any.	e specific and cannot be more than five business days port meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this	prior to o	
EV: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must b filing.) he date inserted in this block does nent's effective date on the Departm EVI: Other provisions, if any.	e specific and cannot be more than five business days parties the applicable statutory filing requirements, this ment of State's records.	prior to o	
EV: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must be filing.)  the date inserted in this block does neent's effective date on the Department's effective date on the Department's CVI: Other provisions, if any.  Signature of a This document is exert am aware that any feature of the company of the c	e specific and cannot be more than five business days parties the applicable statutory filing requirements, this ment of State's records.	s date will	not b
E V: Effective date, if other than the ctive date is listed, the date must be filing.) the date inserted in this block does ment's effective date on the Department's effective date on the Department's CVI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a This document is excitated any file.	member or an authorized representative of a member cuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florialse information submitted in a document to the Department of the D	s date will	not b

Miami, December 6, 2022

ARTICLES of INCORPORATION of Enrique Davila LLC.

This LLC is created for the purpose of buying, selling and managing Real Estate Properties.

This LLC is owned and funded by Enrique Davila ROTH IRA, managed by Equity Trust. 1 Equity Way, Westlake, Ohio 44145. Telephone (440) 379-1627. Account Executive Jason Accord. j.accord@trustec.com.

The administrator/ Manager is Carmenza Snider.